
Nombre Beneficiario                                   DICIEMBRE 2009
FIGUEROA QUILODRAN CECILIA ROXANA
LOBOS CONTRERAS REGINA FABIOLA
ASTORGA VILLALOBOS CYNTHIA VERONICA
ORTIZ ORTIZ KETTY ROSA
LARA MONTOYA PRISCILLA NAYADE
CISTERNA MATUS VIVIANA ANGELICA
MELITA SANCHEZ LILIAN ELIZABETH
SEPULVEDA MOSCOSO NADIA SOLEDAD
CUEVAS GUZMAN JEANNINA DEL CARMEN
RIVAS FREIRE ERIKA MAGALY
SEPULVEDA SAN MARTIN ROMINA
JOFRE FERNANDEZ DANIELA ALEJANDRA
ESPINOZA ANGUERA SALLY PAOLA
REIMAN LIEMPI MARGARITA
MELLA LEIVA LESLIE CAROL
SOLIS CALABRIANO MIRIAM ALEJANDRA
VERGARA MUNOZ ESTER MIRIAM
BELTRAN ANDRADES CAROLINA ELIZABETH
FUENTES VALENZUELA VIRGINIA ELIZABETH
MORA MUNOZ NICOLE ANDREA
NAVARRETE SANCHEZ PATRICIA LORENA
ABARCA CARRASCO KAREN SOLEDAD
NUNEZ AVILA MARCELA MAGDIEL
HIDALGO DE LA JARA FLORISA ELIZABETH
ESPINOZA CARO ALEJANDRO ESTEBAN
VILLALOBOS POBLETE PAOLA DEL CARMEN
VILLALOBOS POBLETE PAOLA DEL CARMEN
ARIAS SOTO INGLES MERALIZ
MATAMALA CABRERA ANTONELLA DE LAS MER
ARRIAZA GONZALEZ PATRICIA PAOLA
SANTOS SOBINO JESSICA ALEJANDRA
JIMENEZ GOMEZ JOVITA AMELIA
AGUAYO GAJARDO TERESA DEL CARMEN
TORRES RIOS MARGARITA DEL CARMEN
ROMERO RAIPAN LORENA PAOLA
ROMERO RAIPAN LORENA PAOLA
NUNEZ MATAMALA GLADYS DE LAS MERCED
NUNEZ MATAMALA GLADYS DE LAS MERCED
ORTIZ ORTIZ KETTY ROSA
LARA MONTOYA PRISCILLA NAYADE
CISTERNA MATUS VIVIANA ANGELICA
MELITA SANCHEZ LILIAN ELIZABETH
LEON HERRERA ANGELICA ELIZABETH
CID MALDONADO MARCELA ALEJANDRA
ARIAS OSSORIO KATHERINNE VALESKA
SEPULVEDA SAN MARTIN ROMINA
AVARIA SEPULVEDA MARITZA DEL ROSARIO
REYES BAEZ MARIA GLADYS
SALAZAR SALGADO MARIA ANGELICA
ESPINOZA ANGUERA SALLY PAOLA
MOSCOSO RIOSECO MARTA IVONNE
RAIN CAYUMAN IRENE BEATRIZ
RETAMAL BARAHONA GEORGINA GIOVANNA
MENDEZ CUEVAS CAMILA SOLEDAD
ROJAS CARRIEL MARIA LUISA
MORA MUNOZ NICOLE ANDREA
ARRIAZA GONZALEZ PATRICIA PAOLA
ARRIAZA GONZALEZ PATRICIA PAOLA
FERNANDEZ ACUNA SANDRA DEL CARMEN
BAEZA SANCHEZ YESENIA SOLEDAD
URRA CHAMORRO CAROLINA CARMEN
FERNANDEZ VIDAL ANDREA ALEJANDRA
FIGUEROA QUILODRAN CECILIA ROXANA
ESPINOZA CIFUENTES RUTH ELIZABETH
CISTERNAS CUEVAS MACARENA DEL CARMEN
VIVEROS ARIAS LIDIA HUMILDE



FLANDES LOZANO JOCELYN FABIOLA
HERNANDEZ MORA DORCAS ESTER
SILVA TORRES CAROLINA VANNESA
PALMA SALAZAR JEANNETTE DEL CARMEN
CID MALDONADO MARCELA ALEJANDRA
AVARIA SEPULVEDA MARITZA DEL ROSARIO
RAMIREZ ABOS PADILLA MARCELA FREEDOM
SAEZ CALDERON PAOLA ANDREA
MOSCOSO RIOSECO MARTA IVONNE
INOSTROZA SEGUEL SUSANA DEL CARMEN
MELLA LEIVA LESLIE CAROL
COLE COLE CAROL NICOLE
FERREIRA GONZALEZ MARLENE ALEJANDRA
MUNOZ GUAJARDO MARCIA ENA
UNDA BUSTOS MARCELA TANIA
UNDA BUSTOS MARCELA TANIA
CID BAEZ ROSA ANDREA
MANRIQUEZ MOLINA JULIE ANDREA
SANTOS SOBINO JESSICA ALEJANDRA
SANTOS SOBINO JESSICA ALEJANDRA
BURGOS SOTO OTILIA DEL ROSARIO
LEIVA GUAJARDO MARIA DEL CARMEN
LOBOS CONTRERAS REGINA FABIOLA
HERRERA SAEZ GRACIELA FRANCESCA
TORRES QUEZADA HILDA IVON
GONZALEZ VIDAL CATHERINE PAOLA
MELITA SANCHEZ LILIAN ELIZABETH
MELITA SANCHEZ LILIAN ELIZABETH
MEDINA DIAZ MARION AIDETH
RAMIREZ GUZMAN ANA PETRONILA
SANHUEZA FUENTEALBA PATRICIA DEL ROSARIO
SILVA TORRES CAROLINA VANNESA
SEPULVEDA MOSCOSO NADIA SOLEDAD
PALMA SALAZAR JEANNETTE DEL CARMEN
HERNANDEZ MANRIQUEZ GEIMY GENOVEBA
ARIAS OSSORIO KATHERINNE VALESKA
CARRASCO CARO ANDREA DEL PILAR
REYES BAEZ MARIA GLADYS
MUNOZ ONATE NORMA ESTER
CACERES SAN MARTIN ELIANA VIOLETA
PICHULMAN ALCAMAN MARIA NIEVES
MORA GUAJARDO VALERIA NIEVES
VILLEGAS MOYA SARA INES
SILVA INOSTROZA IRIS ANGELICA
ELGUETA GONZALEZ ROSA DEL CARMEN
CARRASCO SANHUEZA JESSICA IRENE
HIDALGO DE LA JARA FLORISA ELIZABETH
ZURITA SEPULVEDA SANDRA PAOLA
MANRIQUEZ MOLINA JULIE ANDREA
SOTO VIDAL NANCY RUTH
HIDALGO OLIVA EVELYN CAROLA
SEPULVEDA ALARCON IRIS NOEMI
SEPULVEDA ALARCON IRIS NOEMI
GONZALEZ GUZMAN CECILIA DE LAS NIEVE
CARRASCO SEPULVEDA EDITH JUDITH
CISTERNAS CUEVAS MACARENA DEL CARMEN
RIQUELME URRUTIA KAREN ESTEFANY
RIQUELME URRUTIA KAREN ESTEFANY
CANCINO ARAVENA KONSTANZA ALEJANDRA
GONZALEZ VIDAL CATHERINE PAOLA
HERNANDEZ MORA DORCAS ESTER
SANHUEZA FUENTEALBA PATRICIA DEL ROSARIO
LEON HERRERA ANGELICA ELIZABETH
CUEVAS GUZMAN JEANNINA DEL CARMEN
CUEVAS GUZMAN JEANNINA DEL CARMEN
CARRASCO CARO ANDREA DEL PILAR
CARRASCO CARO ANDREA DEL PILAR



ARRATIA ULLOA DANIELA ALEJANDRA
REIMAN LIEMPI MARGARITA
PEREZ PEDREROS JULIA ISABEL
RETAMAL BARAHONA GEORGINA GIOVANNA
MORA GUAJARDO VALERIA NIEVES
GARCES GARCES LUCY DEL CARMEN
SAEZ ARRAU ELENA FRANCISCA
VENEGAS FERNANDEZ ROXANA VALESKA
VENEGAS FERNANDEZ ROXANA VALESKA
FERNANDEZ VIDAL ANDREA ALEJANDRA
ACEITUNO ESPINOZA ELISA DEL CARMEN
MONJE GUTIERREZ ILSIA MAGALY
CASTRO RIQUELME VALESKA ANDREA
GONZALEZ GUZMAN CECILIA DE LAS NIEVE
RUBILAR VALENZUELA ROSA VIVIANA
NUNEZ MATAMALA GLADYS DE LAS MERCED
ESPINOZA CIFUENTES RUTH ELIZABETH
GALLEGOS BAEZA CAROL ALEJANDRA
VIVEROS ARIAS LIDIA HUMILDE
TORRES QUEZADA HILDA IVON
FLANDES LOZANO JOCELYN FABIOLA
MELLADO MELLADO CLAUDINA ANDREA DEL
MELLADO MELLADO CLAUDINA ANDREA DEL
HERNANDEZ MANRIQUEZ GEIMY GENOVEBA
CID MALDONADO MARCELA ALEJANDRA
JOFRE FERNANDEZ DANIELA ALEJANDRA
CARRASCO CARO ANDREA DEL PILAR
FIGUEROA SALAZAR JENNIE ANDREA
FIGUEROA SALAZAR JENNIE ANDREA
SAEZ CALDERON PAOLA ANDREA
SOLIS CALABRIANO MIRIAM ALEJANDRA
CARTES NEIRA MIRYAM PAOLA
VILLEGAS MOYA SARA INES
ROJAS CARRIEL MARIA LUISA
BELTRAN ANDRADES CAROLINA ELIZABETH
LARRANAGA BERNUCCI ANGELICA MARIA
MERINO RAMIREZ ISABEL ALEJANDRA
SAEZ CONCHA YESSICA SOLEDAD
ROMERO SOTO VALERIA ANGELICA
GUTIERREZ GALLARDO CAROLINA IVONNE
BAEZA SANCHEZ YESENIA SOLEDAD
SEPULVEDA GARRIDO ELIANA ASCENCION
MONCADA MONJES JACQUELINE JOHANNA
SILVA CARRASCO BRIANDA ELIZABETH
PARRA NOVOA SHIRLEY CAROLINA
INOSTROZA SANHUEZA IVONNE JACQUELINE
GAVILAN ARRIAGADA ROSA NELLY
ARANEDA ACEVEDO ANDREA NICOLE
ARANEDA ACEVEDO ANDREA NICOLE
NUNEZ MATAMALA GLADYS DE LAS MERCED
NUNEZ MATAMALA GLADYS DE LAS MERCED
MEDINA DIAZ MARION AIDETH
RAMIREZ GUZMAN ANA PETRONILA
RAMIREZ ABOS PADILLA MARCELA FREEDOM
JOFRE FERNANDEZ DANIELA ALEJANDRA
JOFRE FERNANDEZ DANIELA ALEJANDRA
MUNOZ ONATE NORMA ESTER
MOSCOSO RIOSECO MARTA IVONNE
INOSTROZA SEGUEL SUSANA DEL CARMEN
PICHULMAN ALCAMAN MARIA NIEVES
SILVA SILVA GLORIA ANDREA
SOLIS CALABRIANO MIRIAM ALEJANDRA
COLE COLE CAROL NICOLE
SILVA INOSTROZA IRIS ANGELICA
ELGUETA GONZALEZ ROSA DEL CARMEN
FUENTES VALENZUELA VIRGINIA ELIZABETH
MUNOZ PANGUILES MARCELA DEL CARMEN



MUNOZ PANGUILES MARCELA DEL CARMEN
VILLALOBOS POBLETE PAOLA DEL CARMEN
VILLALOBOS POBLETE PAOLA DEL CARMEN
ARIAS SOTO INGLES MERALIZ
ROMERO SOTO VALERIA ANGELICA
MANRIQUEZ MOLINA JULIE ANDREA
GUTIERREZ GALLARDO CAROLINA IVONNE
RAMIREZ MILCHIO SILVIA MARIA
RETAMAL CONTRERAS VIVIANA PAOLA
CARRASCO SEPULVEDA EDITH JUDITH
SANHUEZA TERAN MARITZA VERONICA
ASTORGA VILLALOBOS CYNTHIA VERONICA
GAVILAN ARRIAGADA ROSA NELLY
HERRERA SAEZ GRACIELA FRANCESCA
ESPINOZA CIFUENTES RUTH ELIZABETH
GALLEGOS BAEZA CAROL ALEJANDRA
CASTRO BURBOA NUBIA CATALINA
JIMENEZ MORAGA GINA STEPHANIE
VIVEROS ARIAS LIDIA HUMILDE
TORRES QUEZADA HILDA IVON
RAMIREZ GUZMAN ANA PETRONILA
LEON HERRERA ANGELICA ELIZABETH
RIVAS FREIRE ERIKA MAGALY
REYES BAEZ MARIA GLADYS
ARRATIA ULLOA DANIELA ALEJANDRA
MUNOZ ONATE NORMA ESTER
SALAZAR SALGADO MARIA ANGELICA
CACERES SAN MARTIN ELIANA VIOLETA
CACERES SAN MARTIN ELIANA VIOLETA
RAIN CAYUMAN IRENE BEATRIZ
TAPIA ARRIAGADA CARLA LORETTA
PEREZ PEDREROS JULIA ISABEL
VERGARA MUNOZ ESTER MIRIAM
BELTRAN ANDRADES CAROLINA ELIZABETH
HERMOSILLA MARDONES SILVIA DEL ROSARIO
HERMOSILLA MARDONES SILVIA DEL ROSARIO
GUTIERREZ VIVANCO ALICIA ASCENSION
MANRIQUEZ MOLINA JULIE ANDREA
SOTO VIDAL NANCY RUTH
FERNANDEZ VIDAL ANDREA ALEJANDRA
MORA AEDO ANGELICA MARIA
 
 
 


